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March 2, 2004

VIA FACSIMILE 714-665-2168

DENNIS G. BREWER, SR., P. C. And ASSOCIATES

Dennis G. Brewer, Sr. » William Clifford Couch e Brooke A. Asiatico
FOUNDER OF BREWER, BREWER, ANTHONY & MIDDLEBROOK LAW FIRM IN 1955

Offices of the American Center for Law and Justice® of Texas
1159 COTTONWOOD LANE, SUITE 177 « IRVING, TEXAS 75038
TELEPHONE: 972-871-7700 « METRO: 972.953-0540 « FAX: 972-871-7788
dbrewer@dgbrewersraw.com

Mr. John B. Casoria
17 Weather Ledge, Suite A
Trabuco Canyon, CA 92679

VIA FACSIMILE 562-901-3062
Mr. David Loe, Esq.

110 Pine Avenue, Suite 600
Long Beach, CA 90802

Dear John and David:

Association abating our case for nonpayment by-bothsides.-- - —-

73Y 199274 03 ARC

The following is in response to the recent letter that we all received from American Arbitration

I would like to give you my thoughts, to-wit:

1 In that the case has been abated, I presume that the arbitrator will not act on our
application for an order requiring Zech to provide us with a copy of the transcript.

2 I would like to encourage payment of TBN's portion of the fee which I believe is
$3,000 in order to escape the possibility that AAA would dismiss the case and thus
give rise to the possibility of Zech going back into the court that issued the injunction
and moving the court to vacate the injunction in view of the failure of the arbitration
proceeding to materialize by reason of mutual nonpayment.

3. Do you feel there is any danger of AAA attempting to dismiss the arbitration "with
prejudice" or dismissing the arbitration and creating a res judicata situation.
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4. If we pay our $3,000 and Zech does not pay Lonnie Ford's $3,000 - what about going
back into the District Court asking the court to adjudicate the release. Iassume Lonnie is
busted and if Zech will not advance the $3,000 for the arbitrator, I'wonder if he would
abandon him in the superior court action.

I am absolutely amazed that Lonnie hasn't gone to Penthouse or Dianne Sawyer with his
manuscript, notwithstanding the injunction. It is my opinion that the only reason he has not is because
of fear of incarceration under a contempt order which is similar to a death sentence to a hard addict like
Lonnie. Also, I am concerned that Lonnie may be a danger to Paul. I have the advantage of having
spent several hours with Lonnie face to face and he is a treacherous vindictive devil and demonstrated
his boldness when he jumped over the rail and slapped Paul with his manuscript.

Let me know if there is anything you would like for me to do.

Sincerely.

Dennis G. Brewer, Sr.
DGBSt/pw
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17 Weather Ledge, Suite A Ole Anthony,

Trebuco Canyon, CA 92679 Notary Public_(} /2/3 é:f:séu(’l 04 DA iea J

Re:  Crouch vs. Ford, Superior Court of ¢ke Staie of California e

{"TQD}{YQ v £

Dear John:

I'am just in receipt of the Los Angeles Times’ Pleadings and Exhibits. / '
e Possible Dreeach ot Issu

David questioned me about the Licciardello deposition and the issue O;;L@mi-“&lhe Releasefif persons
with knowledgf’f/(isseminated allegations or facts regarding the Lonnie Ford claims and assedfions.

J 6vdsite 0l g prorney Vit poraons fu Jaw OH  pe andT. BX.
There is one situation that came to my mind after our conversation concluded, which T fee that I should
relate to you, to wit:

1. About five years ago, durin g the Lonnie Ford settlement period (I do not recall if this was
before or after the settlement was signed) David Middlebrook came to me and told me that
he had received a ca]] from Matt Crouch and that Matt had called him as 4 friend” David
related the conversation to me which I of course do not recall verbatim but the part of the
conversation that I recall went something like this:

“Iam devastated;: I am confronted with having to face the Jact that my father is a
homosexual.” e WY, ff/- ‘DQ'KIP 1?

I, of course, admonished David that the conversation should never be}.'ﬂ{il)ned to anyone else, etc., etc.
I have not heard anything about that conversation since the occasj

bf[_)a"id Ielating same to me. As
you are probably aware, a year or so after I separated from the tm, David Middlebrook’s wife sued him

for divorce and wenf toi@% istrjct Attomey and claimed gt he had molested their son o sons 2
David wag'}ibﬁai Ileg by tlie, %n?ﬁﬁr’}* ‘{Rf{ nA

related to you a call I had from Benny d few
weeks ago. Benny said that he had beey/onfronted by Paul conceming testimony by Mario Licciardello

bttt he hemay 1S Pt the (xe /s Qviney
to
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}'HI foic, Tolser @
Wssmiook Mario’s deposm‘?lﬂwhefeiﬂ, ' jon, Mario testified that Benny had made a
statement on pn airplane goming from overseas in his presence and named a number of other
?W}lﬂgéﬁg%m n t;:‘: LE%&" Hdrd% ' peaple

who were : r;:gar : e llegations.. Benny asked me to relate to Paul what his
reaction was when I confronfed him after the deposition. Benny vehemently denied that he had made a

. * n
such statement to Mario & anyone els?/]l%‘ﬁ"ﬁlﬁ;%\}ﬁt go":ﬁh"diép fra \’;n}t;h Maf;?df ‘?ggn';]o ?nﬁgine ¢

where Matt got the information that theré was a Lonnie Ford situatio ﬂmwm%
—ofpossihilittestfyou-are-tnterested.
- i the fust fh‘ €N

Sincerely,

Dennis

DGBSr/mkh
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Cc: David Loe
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